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SENEGAL - SÉNÉGAL 

 

Olimata Faye (Ms) 

Adjointe au chef de la division 

aménagement et productions forestières 

Ministère de l'environnement et du 

développement durable 

DEFCCS, Parc forestier de Hann 

B.P. 1831 

Dakar 

Email: fayeolimata@yahoo.fr 
 

SERBIA - SERBIE 

 
Dusan Jovic (Mr) 

Senior Adviser 

Ministry of Agriculture, Trade, Forestry 

and Water Management 

Omladinskih brigada 1 

11070 Belgrade 

Email : djjovic@gmail.com 

dusan.jovic@minpolj.gov.rs 

 

SEYCHELLES 

 

Eric Sophola (Mr) 

Senior Forestry Officer 

Seychelles National Parks Authority 

Laurier Avenue 

P.O. Box 1240 

Victoria, Mahe 

Email: ericsey@hotmail.com 

 

SIERRA LEONE – SIERRA LEONA 

 

Gilbert Koker (Mr) 
Project Manager 

Sierra Leone Biodiversity Conservation 

Project 

Ministry of Agriculture,Forestry and Food 

Security  

Agriculture Road, Makeni 

Freetown 

Email: gilbertkoker@yahoo.co.uk 

 

SLOVAKIA – SLOVAQUIE - 

ESLOVAQUIA 

 

M rti  Mor  čík (Mr) 

Director 

National Forest Centre 

T.G. Masaryka 22 

96092 Zvolen 

Email: moravcik@nlcsk.org 

SOMALIA – SOMALIE -  

 

Hashi Osman Mohamed (Mr) 

Director of Forestry and Range Department 

Ministry of Livestock, Forestry and Range 

Mogadishu 

Email: hashi141@hotmail.com 

 

SOUTH AFRICA - AFRIQUE DU SUD - 

SUDÁFRICA 

 

Joel Matshate (Mr)  
Deputy Director 

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and 

Fisheries 

110 Hamilton Street, Arcadia 

Private Bag X93 

0001 Pretoria 

Email: JoelMa@daff.gov.za 

 

SOUTH SUDAN – SOUDAN DU SUD – 

SUDÁN DEL SUR 

 
Simon Dralley Nimaya Ambekye (Mr) 

Inventory and Survey 

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry,  

Cooperatives & Rural Development 

Email: dralley@gmail.com 

 

SRI LANKA 

 
Sarath Kulatunga (Mr) 

Deputy Conservator of Forests 

Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

82, Rajamalwatta Road 

Battaramulla 

Colombo 

Email: skulatunga@yahoo.com 

 

SUDAN – SOUDAN - SUDÁN 

 
Salah Yousif Mohamed Ahmed (Mr) 

Chief of Inventory &Management Directorate 

Forests National Corporation (FNC) 

P.O. Box 658 

Khartoum 

Email: manager.fnc@gmail.com 
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SURINAME 

 

Pearl Steven Jules (Mr)   
CEO 

Foundation for Forest Management and 

Production Control 

Ds. Martin Luther Kingweg perc. 283 

Paramaribo 

Email: sbbsur@sr.net 

 

Rene Somopawiro (Mr)  

Director Research and Development 

Foundation for Forest Management and 

Production Control 

Ds. Martin Luther Kingweg perc. 283 

Paramaribo 

Email: sbbsur@sr.net 

 

SWAZILAND - SWAZILANDIA 

 
Futhi Felicity Magagula (Ms) 

Forestry Officer 

Ministry of Tourism and Environmental 

Affairs 

Mhlambanyatsi By-Pass Road 

P.O. Box 2652 

H100 Mbabane 

Email: magagulaf@gov.sz 

fmagagula@yahoo.com  

 

SWEDEN - SUÈDE - SUECIA 

 

Karl Duvemo (Mr) 

Analyst 

Swedish Forest Agency 

Bergsgatan 58 

SE-852 36 Sundsvall 

Email: karl.duvemo@skogsstyrelsen.se 

 

TAJIKISTAN – TADJIKISTAN - 

TAYIKISTÁN 

 

Hukmatullo Ahmadov (Mr) 

Secretary 

Tajik Academy of Agricultural Sciences 

Rudaki avenue, 44 

P.O. Box 173 

734025 Dushanbe 

Email: ahmadov@yandex.ru 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THAILAND – THAÏLANDE - TAILANDIA 

 
Prayut Lorsuwansiri 

Deputy Director General 

Royal Forest Department 

61 Paholyothin Road 

Ladyao, Chatuchak 

10900 Bangkok 

 

Thanupong Ruangjirawit (Mr) 

Director 

Royal Forest Department 

61 Paholyothin Road 

Ladyao, Chatuchak 

10900 Bangkok 

Email: kanchanc@hotmail.com 

 

TOGO 

 

Boundjouw Sama (Mr) 

Directeur des eaux et forêts 

Ministère de l’environnement et des ressources 

forestières 

B.P. 355 

Lomé 

Email: raymsama@yahoo.fr 

 

TONGA 

 

Tevita Faka'osi (Mr) 

Head of Forestry 

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Food 

P.O. Box 14 

Nukuálofa 

Email: forestry@kalianet.to 

 

TURKEY - TURQUIE - TURQUÍA 

 

Mehmet Demirci (Mr) -  
Forest Engineer 

Forest Management and Planning Department 

DG Forestry 

Ankara 06560 

Email: mehmetdemirci@ogm.gov.tr 

 

Mithat Koç (Mr)  
Deputy Head of Department 

Forest Management and Planning Department 

DG Forestry 

Ankara 06560 

Email: mithatkoc@ogm.gov.tr 
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UGANDA - OUGANDA 

 
David Odeke Elungat (Mr) 

Coordinator Inventory and Surveys 

National Forestry Authority 

10/20 Spring Road 

P.O. Box 70863 

Kampala 

Email: davide@nfa.org.ug 

 

UKRAINE - UCRANIA 

 
Volodymyr Romanovskyi (Mr) 

Head of Forest Management Department 

State Forest Resources Agency of Ukraine 

9A Shota Rustavely street 

Ukraine 

Email: rvf@dklg.gov.ua 

 

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA - 

RÉPUBLIQUE-UNIE DE TANZANIE - 

REPÚBLICA UNIDA DE TANZANÍA 

 
Nurdin Chamuya (Mr) 

Head of Forest Resources Monitoring and 

Assessment 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Tourism 

P.O. Box 40832 

Dar Es Salaam 

Email: nuruchamuya@yahoo.com 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA – 

ÉTATS-UN S D’AMÉR QUE – ESTADOS 

UNIDOS DE AMÉRICA 

 

Brad Smith (Mr) 

Associate National Forest Inventory Program 

Manager 

USDA - Forest Service 

Research and Development 

1601 N. Kent Street, 4th floor 

22209 Arlington VA 

Email: bsmith12@fs.fed.us 

 

Sonja Oswalt (Ms) 

Forester 

U.S. Forest Service 

4700 Old Kingston Pike Knoxville 

Tennessee 37919 

Email: soswalt@fs.fed.us 

 

 

URUGUAY 

 
Ricardo D. Echeverría Luraschi (Mr) 

Jefe de Departamento 

Ministerio de Ganadería, Agricultura y Pesca 

Cerrito 318 piso 1 

CP 11000 Montevideo 

Email: recheverria@mgap.gub.uy 

 

UZBEKISTAN – OUZBÉKISTAN – 

UZBEKISTÁN 

 

Mukhtarjon Shojalilov (Mr) 

Head of the State Forest Cadastre Unit 

Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources 

8-21, Katartal Str.,Chilanzar district 

100113 Chilanzar, Tashkent 

Email: m.shojalilov@mail.ru 

 

YEMEN – YÉMEN 

 
Ali Mohammed Hadi Al Dhameri (Mr) 

Manager of Forestation and Desertification 

Control 

General Department of Forestry and Range 

Cairo Street 

Sana'a 

Email: alialdamri@hotmail.com 

 

ZAMBIA - ZAMBIE 

 
Jackson M. Mukosha (Mr)         

Extension Officer 

Forestry Department 

Ministry of Tourism, Environment and Natural 

Resources 

P.O. Box 50042 

Lusaka, Zambia 

Email: mukosha@alumni.itc.nl 
 

ZIMBABWE 

 

Joseph Muchichwa (Mr) 

Mapping Officer 

Ministry of Environment & Natural Resources 

Management 

1 Orange Grove Drive Highlands 

HG 595 Highlands 

Harare 

Email: jmuchichwa@gmail.com 
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EXPERTS 
 

 

Yelena Finegold (Ms  
Student 

Clark University 

Graduate School of Geography 

950 Main Street 

Worcester, MA 01610-1477 

USA 

Email: yfinegold@clarku.edu 

 

Sean Healey (Mr)  
Research Ecologist 

US Forest Service Rocky Mountain Research 

Station 

507 25th St., Ogden, UT 84401 

USA 

Email: seanhealey@fs.fed.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ORGANIZATIONS 
 

 

Myriàm Martín Vallejo (Ms)  
Policy Adviser 

FOREST EUROPE Liaison Unit Madrid 

C/ Modesto Lafuente, 18 

Bajo C, 28010 – Madrid, Spain  

Tel:  +34912301660 

F +34 911726638 

Myriam.martin@foresteurope.org 

 

 

Roman Michalak (Mr)  
Forest Resources Officer 

Forestry and Timber Section 

UNECE Trade and Timber Division 

Palais des Nations 

CH 1211 Geneva, Switzerland 

Tel: (41) 22 - 917 2879 

Fax: (41) 22 - 917 0041 

Email: roman.michalak@unece.org  

 

Tomasz Juszczak (Mr)  
United Nations Forum on Forests Secretariat 

Department of Economic and Social Affairs 

DC1-1245, One UN Plaza,  

New York, NY 10017, USA 

Email: juszczakt@un.org 
 

Carlos de Wasseige (Mr)  
Regional Coordinator 

OFAC 

Av Sergent  Moke, 14 Ngaliema 

Kinshasa 

Email: cdewasseige@observatoire-comifac.net 
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